

The Ministry of the Holy Ghost by Maxey C. Halliburton

Author Maxey C. Halliburton Guides Readers in Understanding the Holy Scripture with his new release The Ministry of the Holy Ghost

PITTSBURG, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, April 27, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Maxey C. Halliburton made it his mission for the last 30 years to teach that the Bible is one of the foundations for a fruitful and successful life.

Maxey C. Halliburton's The Ministry of the Holy Ghost intends to educate the Church of the fullness of the promise of the New Covenant. He puts emphasis on repudiating concepts or doctrines, may it be his or from other authors, that cannot be backed up or



supported by the scripture. Moreover, Halliburton urges readers to be attentive and closely analyze the scripture with the guidance of God, through prayer, they will discover the truth of the scripture.

"

... from this first simple step of surrendering our lives to God, one can spend a whole lifetime of wonderful discovery."

Maxey C. Halliburton

The author has long been amazed by the intricacy of God's word; he shares, "The very Spirit of God moved upon men to write the word that reveals the Spirit." With that, Halliburton vowed to continually preach and teach His word by the power of His Spirit in his life.

Read more of Maxey C. Halliburton's interpretation of the Holy Scripture on The Ministry of the Holy Ghost. Book copies are available on <u>Amazon</u>, <u>Barnes & Nobles</u>, and The Ministry of the Holy Ghost Written by Maxey C. Halliburton Kindle | Paperback |

About Authors Press

Authors Press is an online publishing company and book reseller catering to the needs of both experienced and aspiring authors as well as readers. They offer the best publishing solutions for full-time and independent authors. The company's team of proofreaders, editors, designers, and publishing professionals is committed to achieving industry standards for their client's work to be published, marketed, and sold.

Please visit <u>www.authorspress.com</u> for more information.

Dana Reyes Authors Press +1 925-255-0098 info@authorspress.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/630463502

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.